
 

 

Building Flourishing Communities Vermont 

WHAT IS BUILDING FLOURISHING COMMUNITIES?  

Building Flourishing Communities is a model used to create wellness within a 

whole population. One focus is to widely increase awareness about the effects of  

adversity on health and wellness. Research from the following sciences (N.E.A.R. 

Sciences) is shared: 

 Neuroscience 

 Epigenetics 

 Adverse Childhood Experiences 

 Resilience  

There are 24 Master Trainers. They will use evidence-based tools to: 

 Develop community capacity 

 Inspire new ideas about wellness across diverse groups of  people 

 Support local groups as they address issues that are important to 

them 

Experience shows that when all community members are included as leaders, lo-

cal projects are more likely to focus on narrowing the gaps between those with the 

greatest challenges and those with more advantages. This approach reduces adver-

sity, increases resilience and leads to flourishing populations. 

 In Washington State where this model was developed and used, they had yearly 

reductions in child welfare costs of  $27.9 million. Public services costs due to ear-

ly childhood aversity were reduced by $120 million annually. For an average yearly 

investment of  $3.4 million in small, local grants for community-driven projects; 

for every dollar spent, $35 were saved. 

 

Contact your area BFC Master Trainer to learn more! 



 

 

Name District email phone Organization 

Sanguinetti, Dave Barre davesangvt@outlook.com 802-249-2871 Retired 

White, Priscilla  Barre Priscilla.White@vermont.gov 802-760-8574 
Department for Children & 
Families/Family Services 

Young, Kelly Barre Kelly.Young@ccv.edu 802-828-0131 Community College of VT 

Aiken, Katie Bennington Kaiken@ucsvt.org 802-442-5491 United Counseling Services 

Freeman, Lavonne Bennington lfreeman@ucsvt.org 
802-442-5491 
Ext. 255 

United Counseling Services 

Binet-Perrin, Tracy Brattleboro tbperrin@wsesu.org 802-254-3737 Green Street School  

Goldberg, Amy Brattleboro amy.goldberg@vermont.gov 802-490-0918 DCF Economic Services Division 

Ahrens, Kelly Burlington kahrens@burlingtonvt.gov 802-865-7169 Burlington Comm. Justice Ctr. 

Marshia, Emily Hartford emily@orangecountypcc.org 
802-685-2264 
Ext.220 

Orange Co. Parent Child Ctr. 

Tassel, Abby Hartford abbytassel@gmail.com 802-291-2991 WISE 

Brakeley, Jody Middlebury drjodybrakeley@gmail.com 802-989-7332 Pediatrician 

Caserta, Daniela Morrisville dcaserta@lamoillefamilycenter.org 802-888-5229 Lamoille Family Center 

Long, Tricia Morrisville tlong@lrcvt.org 802-793-7687 
Resilience Beyond Incarcera-
tion 

Maitri-Mudita, 
Michelle 

Newport Michelle.Maitri-Mudita@neklsvt.org 802-334-2735 
Northeast Kingdom Learning 
Services 

Moore de Ortiz, Col-
leen 

Newport colleen.mooredeortiz@vermont.gov 802-334-4384 Vermont Department of Health 

Hover, Caprice Rutland caprice@uwrutlandcounty.org 802-773-7477 United Way of Rutland 

Hultquist, Chris  Rutland chris@mentorconnector.com 
802-775-3434 
Ext. 2 

The Mentor Connection 

Mack, Lindsy Springfield lmack@springfieldmed.org 802-886-8998 Springfield Med. Care Systems 

Wolf, Matt Springfield mwolf@vffcmh.org 802-595-5159 
VT Federation of Families for 
Children's Mental Health 

Pickener, Mary St. Albans mary.pickener@vermont.gov 802.524.7918 VDH-ADAP 

Thomas, Samantha St. Albans sthomas@ncssinc.org 802-393-6584 
Northwestern Counseling & 
Support Services 

Braithwaite, Martha St. Johnsbury marthabraithwaite@gmail.com 802-323-6763 Building Bright Futures 

White, Kari St. Johnsbury kariw@nchcvt.org 
802-748-
9405x1517 

Northeast Kingdom Health 
Center 

Building Flourishing Communities Master Trainers 
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